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 Name  Club  Fahrzeug Streicher Gesamtpunkte

1 Rausch Josef MSC Schlössl Suzuki Swift 1,3 --- 100,69 100,80 98,91 100,90 100,88 100,22 --- 98,91 1 503, 49

2 Maletzky Andreas HC Motorsport Suzuki Swift GTI --- 99,53 99,04 96,75 97,83 99,62 98,33 --- 96,75 2 494, 35

3 Panzl Sigi HC Motorsport Suzuki Swift 1,3 --- 98,01 99,44 92,75 98,70 97,28 97,88 --- 92,75 3 491, 31
4 Bruckmoser Rainer MSC Schlössl Suzukt Swift 1,3 --- 93,99 97,22 93,53 97,98 91,81 96,11 --- 91,81 4 478, 83
5 Maletzky Isabella HC Motorsport Suzuki Swift GTI --- 83,74 --- 88,17 88,99 84,38 89,66 --- 0,00 5 434, 94
6 Schuen Walter MSC Gastein Suzuki Swift 1,3 --- 91,14 97,61 --- 94,62 --- 94,23 --- 0,00 6 377, 60
7 Zechmeister Markus IMSC Ried Suzuki Swift GTI --- 100,89 --- 100,86 --- --- 100,90 --- 0,00 7 302, 65
8 Preishuber Stephan IMSC Ried Suzuki Swift GTI --- 92,18 --- 96,16 96,60 --- --- --- 0,00 8 284, 94
9 Veitl Christoph MSC Gastein Suzuki Swift GTI --- --- --- --- 83,36 93,87 94,82 --- 0,00 9 272, 05

10 Thalmayr Stefan MSC Schlössl Suzuki Swift --- --- --- --- 98,53 --- 97,54 --- 0,00 10 196, 07
11 Rieder Rene MSC Gastein Mazda RX 7 FC --- --- --- --- 89,32 94,92 --- --- 0,00 11 184, 24
12 Meier Martin MSC Schlössl Suzuki Swift --- --- --- --- --- --- 98,09 --- 0,00 12 98, 09
13 Kapeller Stefan MSC Schlössl Suzuki Swift --- --- --- --- --- --- 95,55 --- 0,00 13 95, 55
14 Wimmer Josef MSC Schlössl Suzuki Swift --- --- --- --- --- --- 91,22 --- 0,00 14 91, 22
15 Bamberger Maria-Magd. Privat Suzuki Swift --- --- --- --- --- --- 89,80 --- 0,00 15 89, 80
16 Schiefer Hannes Privat VW Golf 1,3 --- 0,00 --- --- --- 75,89 --- --- 0,00 16 75, 89
17 0 0 0 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 0,00 17 0, 00

P  U  N  K  T  E   -   T  A  B  E  L  L  E

Division I                          
Klasse 1  bis  1400  ccm  

KLASSENWERTUNG

GENERALI AUTOSLALOM 
SALZBURGER LANDESMEISTERSCHAFT 2006 STAND   04. Aug. 2006
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 Name  Club  Fahrzeug Streicher Gesamtpunkte

1 Bertl Markus MSC Schlössl Honda CRX --- 100,86 --- 97,88 99,54 100,22 100,89 --- 0,00 1 499, 39

2 Wimmer Walter MIC Uttendorf VW 17 --- 95,99 100,75 100,86 98,49 91,53 95,35 --- 91,53 2 491, 44

3 Keidel Wolfgang MSC Lochen Toyota Corolla --- 97,85 95,95 95,08 96,59 94,80 97,79 --- 94,80 3 483, 26
4 Klinger Franz MSC Lochen Ford Escort XR3i --- 89,75 96,36 97,46 91,85 94,48 92,36 --- 89,75 4 472, 51
5 Kreiseder Fritz MSC Lochen Ford Escort I --- --- --- 99,77 97,89 100,88 100,12 --- 0,00 5 398, 66
6 Roider Robert MSC Lochen Ford Escort --- --- 93,01 --- 91,62 83,75 89,15 --- 0,00 6 357, 53
7 Lindner Martin MSC Schlössl Citroen Saxo --- 95,45 --- --- 100,86 98,71 --- --- 0,00 7 295, 02
8 Salomon Engelbert IMSC Ried Citroen Saxo --- 98,67 --- --- --- --- 96,14 --- 0,00 8 194, 81
9 Wimplinger Andreas MSC Waldzell Citroen Saxo --- 92,49 --- --- --- --- 94,55 --- 0,00 9 187, 04

10 Kreiseder Richard Ford Racing Team Ford Escort RS --- --- --- 96,71 --- --- --- --- 0,00 10 96, 71
11 Riedler Hans R&R Racing Crew Ford Fiesta --- --- --- 86,92 --- --- --- --- 0,00 11 86, 92
12 Gruber Christian MSC Gastein Alfa Romeo --- --- --- --- --- --- 86,63 --- 0,00 12 86, 63
13 Stopfner Alfred Privat VW Käfer --- --- --- --- --- 66,08 --- --- 0,00 13 66, 08
14 0 0 0 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 0,00 14 0, 00

Division I                          
Klasse 2  von 1401 bis 1600  ccm  

P  U  N  K  T  E   -   T  A  B  E  L  L  E

KLASSENWERTUNG

GENERALI AUTOSLALOM 
SALZBURGER LANDESMEISTERSCHAFT 2006 STAND   04. Aug. 2006
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 Name  Club  Fahrzeug Streicher Gesamtpunkte

1 Kahl Hemut SFG Trostberg Renault Clio --- 99,75 100,83 100,90 98,66 100,68 100,55 --- 98,66 1 502, 71

1 Probst Robert MSC Lochen VW Golf GTI 16V --- 100,88 99,68 100,26 100,88 99,58 100,86 --- 99,58 1 502, 56

3 Strasser Michael MSC Schlössl Renault Clio W. --- 98,32 100,60 91,94 99,29 100,88 100,12 --- 91,94 3 499, 21
4 Hofmann Andreas HC Motorsport Renault Clio 16 V --- 94,06 96,03 95,27 95,07 93,24 96,81 --- 93,24 4 477, 24
5 Berschl Hans IMSC Ried Renault Clio --- 97,95 --- 99,34 98,12 --- 98,71 --- 0,00 5 394, 12
6 Pandalitschka Ursula IMSC Ried Renault Clio --- 96,11 --- 96,81 97,70 --- 96,57 --- 0,00 6 387, 19
7 Riedler Manuel R&R Racing Crew Seat Ibiza --- --- --- 96,33 96,07 --- --- --- 0,00 7 192, 40
8 Jascha Erwin Renn Rally Team Seat Ibiza --- 89,01 --- 94,24 --- --- --- --- 0,00 8 183, 25
9 Fieg Otto Privat Seat Ibiza --- --- 97,46 --- --- --- --- --- 0,00 9 97, 46

10 Riedler Hans R&R Racing Crew Seat Ibiza --- --- --- 96,97 --- --- --- --- 0,00 10 96, 97
11 Fieg Tanja MSC Kitzbühel Seat Ibiza --- --- 96,46 --- --- --- --- --- 0,00 11 96, 46
12 Preishuber Günther IMSC Ried Lotus Elise --- --- --- 95,45 --- --- --- --- 0,00 12 95, 45
13 Sommer Herbert MSC Fürstenzell Audi Tdi --- 90,95 --- --- --- --- --- --- 0,00 13 90, 95
14 Jäger Thomas Stone Power Racing Opel Kadett E --- --- --- --- --- 89,98 --- --- 0,00 14 89, 98
15 Feger Günther Stone Power Racing Opel Kadett E --- --- --- --- --- 86,57 --- --- 0,00 15 86, 57
16 Ralser Gernot Stone Power Racing Opel Kadett E --- --- --- --- --- 85,55 --- --- 0,00 16 85, 55
17 Ralser Thomas Stone Power Racing Opel Kadett E --- --- --- --- --- 84,60 --- --- 0,00 17 84, 60
18 Christoforetti Josef MSC Waldzell Audi A4 --- --- --- --- --- --- 84,29 --- 0,00 18 84, 29
19 Humpl Martin MSC Rosenau VW Golf 3 TDI --- --- --- --- 83,21 --- --- --- 0,00 19 83, 21
20 0 0 0 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 0,00 20 0, 00

Division I                          
Klasse 3  von 1601 bis 2000  ccm  

P  U  N  K  T  E   -   T  A  B  E  L  L  E

KLASSENWERTUNG

GENERALI AUTOSLALOM 
SALZBURGER LANDESMEISTERSCHAFT 2006 STAND   04. Aug. 2006
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 Name  Club  Fahrzeug Streicher Gesamtpunkte

1 Thalmayr Helmut MSC Schlössl Porsche 993 --- 99,61 100,80 100,50 98,12 93,27 100,83 --- 93,27 1 499, 86

2 Handlechner Georg MSC Lochen Ford Sierra Cosworth --- 96,00 97,04 98,43 100,83 97,74 97,91 --- 96,00 2 491, 95

3 Richter Willi MSC Laufen Ford Focus RS --- 91,86 97,97 97,53 --- 96,02 98,09 --- 0,00 3 481, 47
4 Leitner Josef Eco Master-Power Seat Ibiza Cupra --- --- 93,25 --- 92,72 89,37 --- --- 0,00 4 275, 34
5 Fieg Tanja MSC Kitzbühel Seat Ibiza Cupra --- --- 97,97 --- 95,28 --- --- --- 0,00 5 193, 25
6 Handlechner Markus MSC Lochen Ford Focus ST --- --- --- --- 93,07 --- 92,55 --- 0,00 6 185, 62
7 Bork Alfons SFG Trostberg Mazda 323 GTR --- 87,75 --- --- --- 94,76 --- --- 0,00 7 182, 51
8 Weinbacher Georg MSC Fürstenzell VW Golf --- 91,64 --- --- --- 87,68 --- --- 0,00 8 179, 32
9 Limmer Klaus MSC a. Tegernsee Opel Speedster --- --- --- --- --- 100,88 --- --- 0,00 9 100, 88

10 Schatz Ingomar MSC Fürstenzell Mitsubishi EVO --- 100,83 --- --- --- --- --- --- 0,00 10 100, 83
11 Handlechner Martin MSC Lochen Ford Sierra Cosworth --- --- --- --- 98,47 --- --- --- 0,00 11 98, 47
12 Kriechbaum Bernhard Privat Audi S4 --- --- --- --- --- --- 93,81 --- 0,00 12 93, 81
13 Eder Gerhard Stammt. Oichten Bar Volvo V70R --- --- --- --- --- --- 93,45 --- 0,00 13 93, 45
14 Gross Mark Privat Mazda 323 --- --- --- --- --- 90,57 --- --- 0,00 14 90, 57
16 0 0 0 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 0,00 16 0, 00

Division I                          
Klasse 4  über  2000  ccm  

P  U  N  K  T  E   -   T  A  B  E  L  L  E

KLASSENWERTUNG

GENERALI AUTOSLALOM 
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 Name  Club  Fahrzeug Streicher Gesamtpunkte

1 Pacher Georg ECO Master Power Puch 500 --- 94,05 97,08 100,04 100,89 100,90 100,90 --- 94,05 1 499, 81

2 Gröbner Sepp MSC Traunstein VW Polo 1,3 --- --- 92,84 95,52 91,23 96,60 91,43 --- 0,00 2 467, 62

3 Dandl Andreas MSC Laufen VW Polo --- 85,21 --- 88,84 91,61 93,44 87,90 --- 0,00 3 447, 00
4 Auer Robert MSC Schlössl VW Polo 1,4 --- --- 88,01 85,59 89,96 86,50 82,22 --- 0,00 4 432, 28
5 Thalmayr Hans MSC Schlössl Puch 650 TR --- 100,88 100,83 87,77 0,00 --- 98,31 --- 0,00 5 387, 79
6 Dandl Thomas MSC Laufen VW Polo --- 81,73 --- 93,12 91,80 --- 92,09 --- 0,00 6 358, 74
7 Hofmeister Hans MSC Laufen NSU TT Prinz --- --- --- --- 94,14 87,52 90,25 --- 0,00 7 271, 91
8 Hafner Stefan MSC Laufen VW Polo 1,4 --- --- 85,43 --- 90,27 89,01 --- --- 0,00 8 264, 71
9 Dürager Josef MSC Flachgau Simca Rally 3 --- --- --- --- 98,61 96,23 --- --- 0,00 9 194, 84

10 Bernard Andreas AMC Bad Aibling Audi 50 --- 88,54 --- --- --- 92,47 --- --- 0,00 10 181, 01
11 Fürntratt Martin Schlierbach VW Polo 1,3 --- 87,76 --- 89,90 --- --- --- --- 0,00 11 177, 66
12 Veitl Christoph MSC Gastein Suzuki Swift --- --- --- --- --- 85,95 84,63 --- 0,00 12 170, 58
13 Kronsteiner Gerhard Arbö Team Steyr Simca Rally 3 --- --- --- 100,88 --- --- --- --- 0,00 13 100, 88
14 Brandl Günter MSC Bodenmais Peugeot 205 --- --- --- --- --- 94,59 --- --- 0,00 14 94, 59
15 Hain Günter SFG Trostberg Suzuki Swift --- 88,81 --- --- --- --- --- --- 0,00 15 88, 81
16 Rieder Rene MSC Gastein Mazda RX-7 --- --- --- --- --- 88,29 --- --- 0,00 16 88, 29
17 Sölkner Gustav MSC Schlössl Suzuki Swift --- --- 86,74 --- --- --- --- --- 0,00 17 86, 74
18 Dorfbauer Claudia RT Steyertal Suzuki Swift --- --- --- --- --- --- 86,32 --- 0,00 18 86, 32
19 Handleder Sonja HC Motorsport Suzuki Swift --- --- --- --- --- --- 83,46 --- 0,00 19 83, 46
20 Schuen Walter MSC Gastein Suzuki Swift --- --- --- --- --- --- 82,89 --- 0,00 20 82, 89
21 Auer Siegfried Privat VW Polo --- --- --- --- --- --- 80,52 --- 0,00 21 80, 52
22 Obergröbner Margit SFG Trostberg Suzuki Swift --- 71,64 --- --- --- --- --- --- 0,00 22 71, 64
23 0 0 0 --- --- --- --- --- --- 0,00 --- 0,00 23 0, 00

Division II                         
Klasse 5  bis  1400  ccm  

P  U  N  K  T  E   -   T  A  B  E  L  L  E

KLASSENWERTUNG

GENERALI AUTOSLALOM 
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 Name  Club  Fahrzeug Streicher Gesamtpunkte

1 Strasser Norbert jun. MSC Schlössl Toyota Corolla --- 100,86 100,80 100,75 98,64 98,10 100,68 --- 98,10 1 501, 73

2 Roider Franz MSC Lochen Ford Fiesta RS --- 98,36 96,76 --- 100,88 100,89 100,88 --- 0,00 2 497, 77

3 Schrutek Fritz MSC Ruhpolding VW Golf --- 92,72 100,13 97,97 100,05 94,83 94,79 --- 92,72 3 487, 77
4 Költringer Manfred MSC Flachgau Ford Fiesta XR2 --- 96,52 99,16 --- 97,23 93,01 98,56 --- 0,00 4 484, 48
5 Schlager Günter MSC Lochen VW Golf --- 0,00 --- 96,92 95,63 96,26 92,83 --- 0,00 5 381, 64
6 Leitner Josef ECO Master Power VW Golf --- 93,76 0,00 --- 98,06 92,44 --- --- 0,00 6 284, 26
7 Stelzhammer Christian MIC Uttendorf Honda CRX --- 83,79 --- 96,01 96,45 --- --- --- 0,00 7 276, 25
8 Strasser Norbert sen. MSC Schlössl Toyota Corolla --- --- --- --- 99,00 --- 98,56 --- 0,00 8 197, 56
9 Strasser Michael MSC Schlössl Toyota Corolla --- --- --- --- --- 94,96 --- --- 0,00 9 94, 96

10 Rausch Josef MSC Schlössl Honda CRX --- --- --- --- --- --- 92,18 --- 0,00 10 92, 18
11 Bertl Markus MSC Schlössl Honda CRX --- --- --- --- --- --- 91,37 --- 0,00 11 91, 37
12 Keiler Andreas Stone Power Racing Opel Corsa A --- --- --- --- --- 89,20 --- --- 0,00 12 89, 20
13 Wallner Roland MSC Gastein Honda CRX --- --- --- --- --- 85,66 --- --- 0,00 13 85, 66
14 0 0 0 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 0,00 14 0, 00

Division II                         
Klasse 6  von 1401 bis 1600 ccm  

P  U  N  K  T  E   -   T  A  B  E  L  L  E
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GENERALI AUTOSLALOM 
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 Name  Club  Fahrzeug Streicher Gesamtpunkte

1 Handlechner Martin MSC Lochen Ford Fiesta XR2i --- 100,86 100,50 100,83 99,44 100,75 100,88 --- 99,44 1 503, 82

2 Handlechner Georg MSC Lochen Ford Fiesta XR2i --- --- 96,49 --- 94,11 --- 95,89 --- 0,00 2 286, 49

3 Eberherr Christian MSC Flachgau Ford Escort RS 2000 --- 81,30 --- --- 96,85 90,02 --- --- 0,00 3 268, 17
4 PETER Guido MSC Tacherting VW Golf --- --- --- 0,00 100,80 --- 98,47 --- 0,00 4 199, 27
5 Probst Franz MSC Lochen VW Golf 16V --- 94,99 --- --- --- --- 100,68 --- 0,00 5 195, 67
6 Platzer Markus Pettenbach Opel GTS --- --- --- 99,21 --- --- 96,08 --- 0,00 6 195, 29
7 Gruber Michael Privat VW Golf GTI --- --- 94,21 --- --- 84,95 --- --- 0,00 7 179, 16
8 Pfeiffer Peter R-Motorsport Renault Clio --- --- --- 98,49 --- --- --- --- 0,00 8 98, 49
9 Samhaber Dominik NH-Motorsport VW Golf --- --- --- 97,23 --- --- --- --- 0,00 9 97, 23

10 Steinlecher Gernot Stone Power Racing Opel Corsa --- --- --- --- --- 96,12 --- --- 0,00 10 96, 12
11 Weilbold Günther IMSC Ried Lotus Elise --- --- --- 95,99 --- --- --- --- 0,00 11 95, 99
12 Kahl Helmut SFG Trostberg Renault Clio --- --- --- --- 94,56 --- --- --- 0,00 12 94, 56
13 Sax Angelique Scuderia Humpis Opel C Kadett --- 93,44 --- --- --- --- --- --- 0,00 13 93, 44
14 Mayr Robert MRT Ellbögen Peugeot 205 Gti --- --- --- --- --- --- 92,71 --- 0,00 14 92, 71
15 Brandl Harald Privat BMW 2002 --- --- --- --- --- --- 91,45 --- 0,00 15 91, 45
16 Schwimmer Helmut Scuderia Humpis Opel C Kadett --- 91,28 --- --- --- --- --- --- 0,00 16 91, 28
17 Hofmann Andreas HC Motorsport Renault Clio Williams --- --- --- --- --- --- 88,14 --- 0,00 17 88, 14
18 Pölzgutter Andreas PS Kremstal Opel Kadett E --- 84,45 --- --- --- --- --- --- 0,00 18 84, 45
19 Handlechner Markus MSC Lochen Ford Focus 16V --- 70,58 --- --- --- --- --- --- 0,00 19 70, 58
20 0 0 0 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 0,00 20 0, 00

Division II                         
Klasse 7  von 1601 bis 2000 ccm  
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 Name  Club  Fahrzeug Streicher Gesamtpunkte

1 Traintinger Gottfried MSC Flachgau Opel Kadett GTE --- 100,90 100,83 95,19 100,80 100,90 100,90 --- 95,19 1 504, 33

2 Permetinger Bernhard MSC Flachgau BMW M3, Opel Kadett --- 99,70 95,74 84,82 96,23 93,41 96,49 --- 84,82 2 481, 57

3 Rettenbacher Reinhard Arbö Schladming Mini Cooper S --- --- 97,40 93,43 98,35 93,24 92,54 --- 0,00 3 474, 96
4 Reiter Nicolas MSC Flachgau Ford Escort --- 88,35 96,32 --- 97,38 95,91 94,84 --- 0,00 4 472, 80
5 Grabner Bernhard MST Rattensack Ford Escort Cosworth --- 93,93 77,16 84,31 95,78 --- 93,06 --- 0,00 5 444, 24
6 Häusler Siegfried SFG Trostberg VW Käfer 2,4 --- --- 97,98 96,54 --- --- 92,92 --- 0,00 6 287, 44
7 Kirchsteiger Christian Leitgeb Motorsport Alfa Romeo GTV --- 91,46 --- 96,28 --- --- 97,20 --- 0,00 7 284, 94
8 Aigner Robert Privat VW Polo G60 --- 95,71 --- --- --- 94,28 94,02 --- 0,00 8 284, 01
9 Schrott Andreas Privat Ford Focus RS --- 89,52 --- --- --- 92,02 90,50 --- 0,00 9 272, 04

10 Nickl Max MSC Flachgau Ford Sierra Cosworth --- 86,68 --- --- --- 86,65 90,68 --- 0,00 10 264, 01
11 Nachbauer Hermann NH-Motorsport VW Käfer --- --- --- 100,90 --- --- --- --- 0,00 11 100, 90
12 Aichelseder Robert Prambachkirchen VW Finalti Käfer --- --- --- 99,93 --- --- --- --- 0,00 12 99, 93
13 Aichelseder Heinrich R-Motorsport VW 1303 S --- --- --- 94,50 --- --- --- --- 0,00 13 94, 50
14 Hinterreiter Robert Schlachter Hurt BMW M3 --- --- --- --- --- --- 94,49 --- 0,00 14 94, 49
15 Seidl Manfred SFG Trostbert-Kienb. Subaru Impreza 555 --- --- --- --- --- --- 93,42 --- 0,00 15 93, 42
16 Fürlauf Klaus RSG Burghausen VW Käfer 1303 --- --- --- --- --- 92,24 --- --- 0,00 16 92, 24
17 Handlechner Georg MSC Lochen Ford Sierra --- --- --- 87,72 --- --- --- --- 0,00 17 87, 72
18 Roider Franz MSC Lochen Ford Sierra --- --- --- 87,05 --- --- --- --- 0,00 18 87, 05
19 Gross Mark Privat Mazda 323 B68 --- --- --- --- --- --- 86,93 --- 0,00 19 86, 93
20 Bork Alfons SFG Trostberg-Kienb. Opel Kadett C --- --- --- --- --- --- 86,02 --- 0,00 20 86, 02
21 Handlechner Markus MSC Lochen Ford Focus --- --- --- --- --- 85,81 --- --- 0,00 21 85, 81
22 Müller Markus MRT Ellbögen BMW E30-M5 --- --- --- --- --- 82,95 --- --- 0,00 22 82, 95
23 Kaiser Walter Privat VW 1303 S --- --- --- --- --- --- 82,83 --- 0,00 23 82, 83
24 Roider Alexander Privat VW Golf VR6 --- --- --- --- --- --- 82,06 --- 0,00 24 82, 06
25 Schwab Herbert GP Höhnhart Nissan Cherry --- 81,62 --- --- --- --- --- --- 0,00 25 81, 62
26 Gartner Jürgen Linz BMW M3 --- --- --- 81,17 --- --- --- --- 0,00 26 81, 17
27 Erlinger Herbert MIC Uttendorf Opel Manta --- 72,60 --- --- --- --- --- --- 0,00 27 72, 60
28 Krininger Peter Privat Opel Kadett City --- --- --- --- --- --- 0,00 --- 0,00 28 0, 00
29 0 0 0 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 0,00 29 0, 00

Division II                         
Klasse 8  über  2000  ccm  

P  U  N  K  T  E   -   T  A  B  E  L  L  E

KLASSENWERTUNG

GENERALI AUTOSLALOM 
SALZBURGER LANDESMEISTERSCHAFT 2006 STAND   04. Aug. 2006



1.
La

uf
   

  
H

C
 M

ot
or

sp
or

t  
   

2.
La

uf
   

  
M

S
C

 L
oc

he
n 

   
  

3.
La

uf
   

  
A

rb
ö 

S
ch

la
dm

in
g 

  

4.
La

uf
   

  
IM

S
C

 R
ie

d 
   

   
 

5.
La

uf
   

  
C

U
P

 S
la

lo
m

   
   

 

6.
La

uf
   

  
M

S
C

 F
la

ch
ga

u 
   

 

7.
La

uf
   

  
M

S
C

 S
ch

lö
ss

l  
   

 

 Name  Club  Fahrzeug Streicher Gesamtpunkte

1 Pacher Georg ECO Master Power Puch 500 --- 100,25 100,00 100,25 100,25 100,00 100,90 --- 100,00 1 501, 65

2 Kreiseder Fritz MSC Lochen Ford Escort I BDA --- 78,82 --- 86,31 91,80 --- 86,91 --- 0,00 2 343, 84

3 Thalmayr Helmut MSC Schlössl Porsche 993 --- --- --- --- --- --- 91,73 --- 0,00 3 91, 73
4 Samhaber Dominik NH Motorsport VW Golf I --- --- --- --- --- --- 90,11 --- 0,00 4 90, 11
5 Reitshamer bernhard Privat VW Golf I --- --- --- --- --- --- 89,13 --- 0,00 5 89, 13
6 Wimmer Jürgen Privat BMW M3 --- --- --- --- --- --- 87,88 --- 0,00 6 87, 88
7 Strasser Thomas jun. HC Motorsport Ford Fiesta XR2 --- --- --- --- --- --- 87,68 --- 0,00 7 87, 68
8 Nobis Christof HC Motorsport Ford Fiesta XR2 --- --- --- --- --- --- 83,68 --- 0,00 8 83, 68
9 Mödlhammer Gerhard Privat BMW 325 TPS --- --- --- --- --- --- 81,38 --- 0,00 9 81, 38

10 Sammer Florian AC Aicha vorm wald VW Polo --- --- --- --- --- --- 77,74 --- 0,00 10 77, 74
11 0 0 0 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 0,00 11 0, 00

Division 2                         
Klasse 9  Sonderfahrzeuge 

P  U  N  K  T  E   -   T  A  B  E  L  L  E

KLASSENWERTUNG

GENERALI AUTOSLALOM 
SALZBURGER LANDESMEISTERSCHAFT 2006 STAND   04. Aug. 2006



1.
La

uf
   

  
H

C
 M

ot
or

sp
or

t  
   

2.
La

uf
   

  
M

S
C

 L
oc

he
n 

   
  

3.
La

uf
   

  
A

rb
ö 

S
ch

la
dm

in
g 

  

4.
La

uf
   

  
IM

S
C

 R
ie

d 
   

   
 

5.
La

uf
   

  
C

U
P

 S
la

lo
m

   
   

 

6.
La

uf
   

  
M

S
C

 F
la

ch
ga

u 
   

 

7.
La

uf
   

  
M

S
C

 S
ch

lö
ss

l  
   

 

 Name  Club  Fahrzeug Streicher Gesamtpunkte

1 Maletzky Isabella HC Motorsport Suzuki Swift GTI --- 83,74 --- 88,17 88,99 84,38 89,66 --- 0,00 1 345, 28

2 Pandalitschka Ursula IMSC Ried Renault Clio --- 96,11 --- 96,81 97,70 --- 96,57 --- 0,00 2 290, 62

3 Fieg Tanja MSC Kitzbühel Seat Ibiza Cupra --- --- 97,97 --- 95,28 --- --- --- 0,00 3 193, 25
4 Sax Angelique Scuderia Humpis Opel C Kadett --- 93,44 --- --- --- --- --- --- 0,00 4 93, 44
5 Obergröbner Margit SFG Trostberg Suzuki Swift --- 71,64 --- --- --- --- --- --- 0,00 5 71, 64
6 Bamberger Maria-Magd. Privat Suzuki Swift --- --- --- --- --- --- 89,80 --- 0,00 6 0, 00
7 Dorfbauer Claudia RT Steyrtal Suzuki Swift --- --- --- --- --- --- 86,32 --- 0,00 7 0, 00
8 Handleder Sonja HC Motorsport Suzuki Swift --- --- --- --- --- --- 83,46 --- 0,00 8 0, 00
9 0 0 0 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 0,00 9 0, 00

Damenwertung
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 Name  Club  Fahrzeug

1 Rausch Josef MSC Schlössl Suzuki Swift 1,3 1 98,91 503, 49

2 Kahl Hemut SFG Trostberg Renault Clio 3 98,66 502, 71

2 Probst Robert MSC Lochen VW Golf GTI 16V 3 99,58 502, 56
4 Thalmayr Helmut MSC Schlössl Porsche 993 4 93,27 499, 86
5 Bertl Markus MSC Schlössl Honda CRX 2 0,00 499, 39
6 Strasser Michael MSC Schlössl Renault Clio W. 3 91,94 499, 21
7 Maletzky Andreas HC Motorsport Suzuki Swift GTI 1 96,75 494, 35
8 Handlechner Georg MSC Lochen Ford Sierra Cosworth 4 96,00 491, 95
9 Wimmer Walter MIC Uttendorf VW 17 2 91,53 491, 44

10 Panzl Sigi HC Motorsport Suzuki Swift 1,3 1 92,75 491, 31
11 Keidel Wolfgang MSC Lochen Toyota Corolla 2 94,80 483, 26
12 Richter Willi MSC Laufen Ford Focus RS 4 0,00 481, 47
13 Bruckmoser Rainer MSC Schlössl Suzukt Swift 1,3 1 91,81 478, 83
14 Hofmann Andreas HC Motorsport Renault Clio 16 V 3 93,24 477, 24
15 Klinger Franz MSC Lochen Ford Escort XR3i 2 89,75 472, 51
16 Maletzky Isabella HC Motorsport Suzuki Swift GTI 1 0,00 434, 94
17 Kreiseder Fritz MSC Lochen Ford Escort I 2 0,00 398, 66
18 Berschl Hans IMSC Ried Renault Clio 3 0,00 394, 12
19 Pandalitschka Ursula IMSC Ried Renault Clio 3 0,00 387, 19
20 Schuen Walter MSC Gastein Suzuki Swift 1,3 1 0,00 377, 60
21 Roider Robert MSC Lochen Ford Escort 2 0,00 357, 53
22 Zechmeister Markus IMSC Ried Suzuki Swift GTI 1 0,00 302, 65
23 Lindner Martin MSC Schlössl Citroen Saxo 2 0,00 295, 02
24 Preishuber Stephan IMSC Ried Suzuki Swift GTI 1 0,00 284, 94
25 Leitner Josef Eco Master-Power Seat Ibiza Cupra 4 0,00 275, 34
26 Veitl Christoph MSC Gastein Suzuki Swift GTI 1 0,00 272, 05
27 Thalmayr Stefan MSC Schlössl Suzuki Swift 1 0,00 196, 07
28 Salomon Engelbert IMSC Ried Citroen Saxo 2 0,00 194, 81
29 Fieg Tanja MSC Kitzbühel Seat Ibiza Cupra 4 0,00 193, 25
30 Riedler Manuel R&R Racing Crew Seat Ibiza 3 0,00 192, 40
31 Wimplinger Andreas MSC Waldzell Citroen Saxo 2 0,00 187, 04
32 Handlechner Markus MSC Lochen Ford Focus ST 4 0,00 185, 62
33 Rieder Rene MSC Gastein Mazda RX 7 FC 1 0,00 184, 24
34 Jascha Erwin Renn Rally Team Seat Ibiza 3 0,00 183, 25
35 Bork Alfons SFG Trostberg Mazda 323 GTR 4 0,00 182, 51
36 Weinbacher Georg MSC Fürstenzell VW Golf 4 0,00 179, 32
37 Limmer Klaus MSC a. Tegernsee Opel Speedster 4 0,00 100, 88
38 Schatz Ingomar MSC Fürstenzell Mitsubishi EVO 4 0,00 100, 83
39 Handlechner Martin MSC Lochen Ford Sierra Cosworth 4 0,00 98, 47
40 Meier Martin MSC Schlössl Suzuki Swift 1 0,00 98, 09
41 Fieg Otto Privat Seat Ibiza 3 0,00 97, 46
42 Riedler Hans R&R Racing Crew Seat Ibiza 3 0,00 96, 97
43 Kreiseder Richard Ford Racing Team Ford Escort RS 2 0,00 96, 71
44 Kapeller Stefan MSC Schlössl Suzuki Swift 1 0,00 95, 55
45 Preishuber Günther IMSC Ried Lotus Elise 3 0,00 95, 45
46 Kriechbaum Bernhard Privat Audi S4 4 0,00 93, 81
47 Eder Gerhard Stammt. Oichten Bar Volvo V70R 4 0,00 93, 45
48 Wimmer Josef MSC Schlössl Suzuki Swift 1 0,00 91, 22
49 Sommer Herbert MSC Fürstenzell Audi Tdi 3 0,00 90, 95
50 Gross Mark Privat Mazda 323 4 0,00 90, 57
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 Name  Club  Fahrzeug

51 Jäger Thomas Stone Power Racing Opel Kadett E 3 0,00 89, 98
52 Bamberger Maria-Magd. Privat Suzuki Swift 1 0,00 89, 80
53 Gruber Christian MSC Gastein Alfa Romeo 2 0,00 86, 63
54 Feger Günther Stone Power Racing Opel Kadett E 3 0,00 86, 57
55 Ralser Gernot Stone Power Racing Opel Kadett E 3 0,00 85, 55
56 Ralser Thomas Stone Power Racing Opel Kadett E 3 0,00 84, 60
57 Christoforetti Josef MSC Waldzell Audi A4 3 0,00 84, 29
58 Humpl Martin MSC Rosenau VW Golf 3 TDI 3 0,00 83, 21
59 Schiefer Hannes Privat VW Golf 1,3 1 0,00 75, 89
60 Stopfner Alfred Privat VW Käfer 2 0,00 66, 08
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
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 Name  Club  Fahrzeug

1 Traintinger Gottfried MSC Flachgau Opel Kadett GTE 8 95,19 504, 33

2 Handlechner Martin MSC Lochen Ford Fiesta XR2i 7 99,44 503, 82

3 Strasser Norbert jun. MSC Schlössl Toyota Corolla 6 98,10 501, 73
4 Pacher Georg ECO Master Power Puch 500 9 100,00 501, 65
5 Roider Franz MSC Lochen Ford Fiesta RS 6 0,00 497, 77
6 Schrutek Fritz MSC Ruhpolding VW Golf 6 92,72 487, 77
7 Költringer Manfred MSC Flachgau Ford Fiesta XR2 6 0,00 484, 48
8 Permetinger Bernhard MSC Flachgau BMW M3, Opel Kadett 8 84,82 481, 57
9 Rettenbacher Reinhard Arbö Schladming Mini Cooper S 8 0,00 474, 96

10 Reiter Nicolas MSC Flachgau Ford Escort 8 0,00 472, 80
11 Gröbner Sepp MSC Traunstein VW Polo 1,3 5 0,00 467, 62
12 Dandl Andreas MSC Laufen VW Polo 5 0,00 447, 00
13 Grabner Bernhard MST Rattensack Ford Escort Cosworth 8 0,00 444, 24
14 Auer Robert MSC Schlössl VW Polo 1,4 5 0,00 432, 28
15 Thalmayr Hans MSC Schlössl Puch 650 TR 5 0,00 387, 79
16 Schlager Günter MSC Lochen VW Golf 6 0,00 381, 64
17 Dandl Thomas MSC Laufen VW Polo 5 0,00 358, 74
18 Kreiseder Fritz MSC Lochen Ford Escort I BDA 9 0,00 343, 84
19 Häusler Siegfried SFG Trostberg VW Käfer 2,4 8 0,00 287, 44
20 Handlechner Georg MSC Lochen Ford Fiesta XR2i 7 0,00 286, 49
21 Kirchsteiger Christian Leitgeb Motorsport Alfa Romeo GTV 8 0,00 284, 94
22 Leitner Josef ECO Master Power VW Golf 6 0,00 284, 26
23 Aigner Robert Privat VW Polo G60 8 0,00 284, 01
24 Stelzhammer Christian MIC Uttendorf Honda CRX 6 0,00 276, 25
25 Schrott Andreas Privat Ford Focus RS 8 0,00 272, 04
26 Hofmeister Hans MSC Laufen NSU TT Prinz 5 0,00 271, 91
27 Eberherr Christian MSC Flachgau Ford Escort RS 2000 7 0,00 268, 17
28 Hafner Stefan MSC Laufen VW Polo 1,4 5 0,00 264, 71
29 Nickl Max MSC Flachgau Ford Sierra Cosworth 8 0,00 264, 01
30 PETER Guido MSC Tacherting VW Golf 7 0,00 199, 27
31 Strasser Norbert sen. MSC Schlössl Toyota Corolla 6 0,00 197, 56
32 Probst Franz MSC Lochen VW Golf 16V 7 0,00 195, 67
33 Platzer Markus Pettenbach Opel GTS 7 0,00 195, 29
34 Dürager Josef MSC Flachgau Simca Rally 3 5 0,00 194, 84
35 Bernard Andreas AMC Bad Aibling Audi 50 5 0,00 181, 01
36 Gruber Michael Privat VW Golf GTI 7 0,00 179, 16
37 Fürntratt Martin Schlierbach VW Polo 1,3 5 0,00 177, 66
38 Veitl Christoph MSC Gastein Suzuki Swift 5 0,00 170, 58
39 Nachbauer Hermann NH-Motorsport VW Käfer 8 0,00 100, 90
40 Kronsteiner Gerhard Arbö Team Steyr Simca Rally 3 5 0,00 100, 88
41 Aichelseder Robert Prambachkirchen VW Finalti Käfer 8 0,00 99, 93
42 Pfeiffer Peter R-Motorsport Renault Clio 7 0,00 98, 49
43 Samhaber Dominik NH-Motorsport VW Golf 7 0,00 97, 23
44 Steinlecher Gernot Stone Power Racing Opel Corsa 7 0,00 96, 12
45 Weilbold Günther IMSC Ried Lotus Elise 7 0,00 95, 99
46 Strasser Michael MSC Schlössl Toyota Corolla 6 0,00 94, 96
47 Brandl Günter MSC Bodenmais Peugeot 205 5 0,00 94, 59
48 Kahl Helmut SFG Trostberg Renault Clio 7 0,00 94, 56
49 Aichelseder Heinrich R-Motorsport VW 1303 S 8 0,00 94, 50
50 Hinterreiter Robert Schlachter Hurt BMW M3 8 0,00 94, 49
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 Name  Club  Fahrzeug

51 Sax Angelique Scuderia Humpis Opel C Kadett 7 0,00 93, 44
52 Seidl Manfred SFG Trostbert-Kienb. Subaru Impreza 555 8 0,00 93, 42
53 Mayr Robert MRT Ellbögen Peugeot 205 Gti 7 0,00 92, 71
54 Fürlauf Klaus RSG Burghausen VW Käfer 1303 8 0,00 92, 24
55 Rausch Josef MSC Schlössl Honda CRX 6 0,00 92, 18
56 Thalmayr Helmut MSC Schlössl Porsche 993 9 0,00 91, 73
57 Brandl Harald Privat BMW 2002 7 0,00 91, 45
58 Bertl Markus MSC Schlössl Honda CRX 6 0,00 91, 37
59 Schwimmer Helmut Scuderia Humpis Opel C Kadett 7 0,00 91, 28
60 Keiler Andreas Stone Power Racing Opel Corsa A 6 0,00 89, 20
61 Reitshamer bernhard Privat VW Golf I 9 0,00 89, 13
62 Hain Günter SFG Trostberg Suzuki Swift 5 0,00 88, 81
63 Rieder Rene MSC Gastein Mazda RX-7 5 0,00 88, 29
64 Hofmann Andreas HC Motorsport Renault Clio Williams 7 0,00 88, 14
65 Wimmer Jürgen Privat BMW M3 9 0,00 87, 88
66 Strasser Thomas jun. HC Motorsport Ford Fiesta XR2 9 0,00 87, 68
67 Gross Mark Privat Mazda 323 B68 8 0,00 86, 93
68 Sölkner Gustav MSC Schlössl Suzuki Swift 5 0,00 86, 74
69 Dorfbauer Claudia RT Steyertal Suzuki Swift 5 0,00 86, 32
70 Bork Alfons SFG Trostberg-Kienb. Opel Kadett C 8 0,00 86, 02
71 Handlechner Markus MSC Lochen Ford Focus 8 0,00 85, 81
72 Wallner Roland MSC Gastein Honda CRX 6 0,00 85, 66
73 Pölzgutter Andreas PS Kremstal Opel Kadett E 7 0,00 84, 45
74 Nobis Christof HC Motorsport Ford Fiesta XR2 9 0,00 83, 68
75 Handleder Sonja HC Motorsport Suzuki Swift 5 0,00 83, 46
76 Müller Markus MRT Ellbögen BMW E30-M5 8 0,00 82, 95
77 Schuen Walter MSC Gastein Suzuki Swift 5 0,00 82, 89
78 Kaiser Walter Privat VW 1303 S 8 0,00 82, 83
79 Roider Alexander Privat VW Golf VR6 8 0,00 82, 06
80 Schwab Herbert GP Höhnhart Nissan Cherry 8 0,00 81, 62
81 Mödlhammer Gerhard Privat BMW 325 TPS 9 0,00 81, 38
82 Gartner Jürgen Linz BMW M3 8 0,00 81, 17
83 Auer Siegfried Privat VW Polo 5 0,00 80, 52
84 Sammer Florian AC Aicha vorm wald VW Polo 9 0,00 77, 74
85 Erlinger Herbert MIC Uttendorf Opel Manta 8 0,00 72, 60
86 Obergröbner Margit SFG Trostberg Suzuki Swift 5 0,00 71, 64
87 Krininger Peter Privat Opel Kadett City 8 0,00 0, 00
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
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